
Are you looking for housing assistance, funding for college or a boost with 
your career? We can connect you to local resources to help you gain basic 

life skills and find your career pathway to become a successful adult.
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Columbia, Dodge, Marquette & Sauk Counties 
Ashley Daane at 608-844-9518 or 
adaane@worksmartnetwork.org

Dane County
Pricilla Reyes at 608-249-9001 or 
preyes@wdbscw.org

Grant, Iowa, Lafayette & Richland Counties 
Miranda Addison at 608-732-3021 or 
m.addison@swwdb.org

Green & Rock Counties
Jodi Rich at 608-314-3300 ext. 334 or 608-247-8473* 
or j.rich@swwdb.org

WDBSCW.ORG/INDEPENDENT-LIVING

Jefferson County
Samantha Centeno at 608-444-2728 or 
scenteno@worksmartnetwork.org

Ozaukee & Washington Counties
Cindy Hinckley at 262-335-5309 or
chinckley@forwardcareers.org

Waukesha County
Lauren Friedl at 262-695-8042 or
lfriedl@forwardcareers.org

*Text or call

We can connect you to 
supportive services to 

help you adjust to living 
independently, including:

Housing • Transportation • 
Childcare • 

Basic necessities • 
Adulting & money hacks • 
Professional mentorships • 
Community connections 

Do you want to continue 
your education or 

obtain a certificate? We 
can connect you to:

High school completion 
programs • 

Scholarships & funding 
for certifications • 

Books & school supplies

Are you ready to start 
your career but need a 
boost? We can prepare 

you with:

Career exploration • 
Employment connections • 
Leadership development 

opportunities


